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Medicare Part D Utilization:  Average Annual Prescription Drug Fills¹ and Average Annual Gross Drug Cost Per Part D Utilizer, by Type of Plan, by Area of Residence, 

Calendar Year 2015 
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All Areas 38,896,097 23,732,120 15,163,977 54.47 56.07 51.98 $3,532 $3,934 $2,904

United States 38,309,007 23,702,902 14,606,105 54.45 56.09 51.79 3,549 3,935 2,923

                  

Alabama 684,368 453,414 230,954 60.31 60.97 59.03 $3,659 $3,831 $3,322

Alaska 31,432 31,011 421 59.54 59.69 49.03 4,358 4,374 3,144

Arizona 783,090 378,029 405,061 49.13 47.49 50.67 3,013 3,005 3,022

Arkansas 400,443 296,369 104,074 57.05 57.18 56.69 3,150 3,204 2,994

California 4,191,751 2,018,789 2,172,962 50.38 53.66 47.32 3,359 4,488 2,310

Colorado 534,443 272,785 261,658 46.97 48.43 45.43 2,966 3,549 2,359

Connecticut 464,436 314,922 149,514 52.10 54.47 47.11 4,028 4,408 3,229

Delaware 128,584 116,431 12,153 53.26 53.49 51.01 3,972 4,027 3,440

District of Columbia 47,908 36,718 11,190 48.73 49.25 47.05 5,324 5,792 3,790

Florida 2,925,935 1,408,979 1,516,956 54.95 56.34 53.67 3,452 4,165 2,789

Georgia 1,069,449 608,841 460,608 57.07 59.15 54.31 3,730 3,988 3,389

Hawaii 163,848 58,956 104,892 42.74 43.66 42.22 2,978 3,573 2,644

Idaho 182,452 103,067 79,385 51.06 53.69 47.65 3,093 3,511 2,550

Illinois 1,410,642 1,039,657 370,985 54.99 55.88 52.48 3,376 3,487 3,065

Indiana 821,049 601,370 219,679 58.50 60.14 54.01 3,682 3,968 2,899

Iowa 426,713 358,569 68,144 56.32 57.13 52.07 2,931 3,029 2,416

Kansas 336,349 278,903 57,446 56.67 57.57 52.29 3,228 3,366 2,557

Kentucky 634,023 458,620 175,403 63.02 64.39 59.42 3,799 3,979 3,329

Louisiana 570,091 336,467 233,624 59.50 61.46 56.68 3,948 4,399 3,299

Maine 210,558 146,988 63,570 53.01 56.88 44.05 3,414 3,834 2,445

Maryland 543,000 473,436 69,564 52.92 53.40 49.62 3,921 4,096 2,736

Massachusetts 821,538 585,922 235,616 54.02 53.99 54.09 3,657 3,944 2,944

Michigan 1,439,212 1,059,177 380,035 54.62 56.05 50.64 3,462 3,689 2,829

Minnesota 667,691 381,583 286,108 51.74 52.64 50.53 2,835 3,168 2,390

Mississippi 395,065 318,406 76,659 59.90 60.46 57.60 3,625 3,764 3,049

Missouri 822,744 526,626 296,118 58.49 61.24 53.58 3,582 4,069 2,716

Montana 121,936 88,933 33,003 49.39 51.86 42.74 3,017 3,333 2,163

Nebraska 216,346 185,984 30,362 56.38 57.00 52.55 3,232 3,313 2,741

Nevada 287,579 146,977 140,602 49.23 50.70 47.69 3,030 3,679 2,352

New Hampshire 160,841 147,013 13,828 51.50 52.16 44.45 3,204 3,284 2,350

New Jersey 1,056,383 876,205 180,178 52.85 53.90 47.75 4,293 4,492 3,326

New Mexico 244,475 135,890 108,585 45.77 46.96 44.27 2,856 3,115 2,531

New York 2,495,256 1,359,538 1,135,718 53.57 55.55 51.20 4,334 4,888 3,672

North Carolina 1,275,121 790,684 484,437 56.47 58.17 53.69 3,713 4,058 3,151

North Dakota 82,067 77,170 4,897 55.79 56.05 51.65 2,949 2,978 2,486

Ohio 1,622,134 1,037,984 584,150 57.00 58.37 54.56 3,498 3,731 3,084

Oklahoma 439,852 341,273 98,579 58.06 59.29 53.80 3,671 3,892 2,905

Oregon 525,886 236,550 289,336 49.30 50.59 48.24 2,837 3,248 2,500

Pennsylvania 1,873,120 1,037,499 835,621 54.43 55.48 53.13 3,665 3,945 3,318

Rhode Island 151,338 82,390 68,948 53.04 54.96 50.75 3,155 3,841 2,335

South Carolina 655,871 453,799 202,072 56.28 55.98 56.93 3,727 3,873 3,401

South Dakota 103,567 93,209 10,358 54.14 54.87 47.56 2,953 3,029 2,276

Tennessee 905,478 503,218 402,260 60.55 61.61 59.21 3,629 3,797 3,419

Texas 2,455,104 1,534,225 920,879 54.58 55.54 52.97 3,730 4,054 3,190

Utah 227,083 119,734 107,349 50.49 53.13 47.54 2,966 3,291 2,604

Vermont 92,475 84,519 7,956 50.81 51.66 41.77 3,333 3,452 2,072

Virginia 828,913 614,666 214,247 54.92 55.00 54.67 3,396 3,527 3,019

Washington 719,370 417,598 301,772 50.57 52.31 48.15 3,049 3,456 2,486

West Virginia 285,127 196,914 88,213 63.66 64.42 61.95 3,876 4,045 3,501

Wisconsin 720,000 422,202 297,798 54.89 57.51 51.18 3,210 3,685 2,536

Wyoming 56,871 54,693 2,178 50.71 50.77 49.18 3,056 3,068 2,741

                  

Territories, Possessions, and Other                   

Puerto Rico 570,823 14,601 556,222 56.77 47.88 57.00 $2,413 $2,644 $2,407

Virgin Islands 10,182 9,997 185 33.35 33.25 38.36 2,110 2,118 1,704

American Samoa 245 122 123 29.68 28.72 30.63 1,447 1,701 1,195

Guam 2,769 2,726 43 37.74 37.76 36.54 1,545 1,556 901

Northern Mariana Islands 387 † * 34.08 † † 1,782 † †
Foreign Countries 2,644 1,362 1,282 25.94 26.14 25.72 1,707 2,359 1,013

Unknown 40 † † 37.75 † † 4,399 † †

* Counts between 1 and 10 have been suppressed because of CMS rules to protect the privacy of beneficiaries.

† Counts have been cross-suppressed to prevent the recalculation of suppressed counts between 1 and 10.

1Average drug fills are based on a 30-day equivalent.

NOTES:  Utilizer counts are determined based on beneficiaries with at least 1 Part D prescription drug fill in the calendar year.  Utilizer counts are not adjusted based on the number of 

months a beneficiary is enrolled.

SOURCE:  Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services, Office of Enterprise Data and Analytics, CMS Chronic Conditions Data Warehouse.
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